PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
<u> </u>		Name	Execution Date
Soapstone Networks,	Inc.		11/09/2009
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name: Extreme Networks, Inc.			
Street Address:	3585 Monroe Street		
City:	Santa Clara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95051		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number			
Property Type			
Application Number:	6103	32214	
Application Number: Application Number:	6103		
	6103	32214	
Application Number:	6103	32214 74268	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (503)439-607 be sent via US Mail	32214 74268	0 0 0
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	6103 1203 DATA (503)439-607 De sent via US Mail 5034398778	32214 74268 73 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	0 0 0
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (503)439-607 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 5034398778 annie_pearso	32214 74268 73 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> on@bstz.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	6103 6103 1203 DATA (503)439-603 be sent via US Mail 5034398778 annie_pearso Annie Pearso	32214 74268 73 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> on@bstz.com	0 0 0
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	6103 6103 1203 DATA (503)439-607 5034398778 annie_pearso Annie Pearso 1279 Oakme	32214 74268 73 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> on@bstz.com	0 0 0
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	6103 6103 1207 DATA (503)439-607 De sent via US Mail 5034398778 annie_pearso Annie Pearso 1279 Oakme Sunnyvale, C	32214 74268 73 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> on@bstz.com on ad Parkway	0 0 0
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	6103 6103 1207 DATA (503)439-607 De sent via US Mail 5034398778 annie_pearso Annie Pearso 1279 Oakme Sunnyvale, C	32214 74268 73 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> on@bstz.com on ad Parkway	0 0 0
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (503)439-607 (503)40 (50)	32214 74268 73 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> on@bstz.com on ad Parkway ALIFORNIA 94085	0 0 0

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 020859, Frames 0789 through 0795, Soapstone Networks, Inc., at 1 Federal Street, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821 is the owner of United States Patent Application No. 61/032,214, filed February 28, 2008 and United States Patent Application No. 12/074,268, filed February 29, 2008.

Whereas, Extreme Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, at 3585 Monroe Street, Santa Clara, California 95051, has acquired, under separate agreement, from Soapstone Networks, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Soapstone Networks, Inc. hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed to Extreme Networks, Inc. to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent when granted to Extreme Networks, Inc. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Soapstone Networks, Inc.

Title President

Date

Extreme Networks, Inc. By

SVP & CFO Title 11/18 109 Date

RECORDED: 12/07/2009